
117B - Enrollments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: December 2025

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for 

the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion 

members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total

Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,355 545 1,908 813 48,759 981 54,361

Gulf 1,139 977 1,559 1,106 53,578 838 59,197

North 1,015 812 1,394 577 43,923 338 48,059

South Central 1,549 819 2,556 874 46,361 501 52,660

Total 5,058 3,153 7,417 3,370 192,621 2,658 214,277

Behavioral Health Only Capital 172 110 165 129 5,908 129 6,613

Gulf 194 140 207 175 7,575 151 8,442

North 163 110 192 151 6,103 126 6,845

South Central 193 123 235 154 6,610 142 7,457

Total 722 483 799 609 26,196 548 29,357

HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and

Behavioral Health

Capital 3 2 8 2 762   777

Gulf 3   4 2 873 1 883

North 1 4 4   561 1 571

South Central 5 2 9 5 654 2 677

Total 12 8 25 9 2,850 4 2,908

HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral

Health Only

Capital   2 6 2 309 1 320

Gulf 4   4 3 294 3 308

North 4 3 3   194 2 206

South Central 2 1 7 3 259   272

Total 10 6 20 8 1,056 6 1,106

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: December 2025

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting 

month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above.  J/K 

linkages are excluded from the report.
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Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total

Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 37,997 15,099 59,146 17,891 49,555 27,000 206,688

Gulf 29,889 27,413 47,228 29,627 56,019 21,777 211,953

North 29,383 23,693 46,358 13,597 45,263 6,015 164,309

South Central 41,171 23,210 77,128 21,743 47,328 11,075 221,655

Total 138,440 89,415 229,860 82,858 198,165 65,867 804,605

Behavioral Health Only Capital 4,658 3,698 5,009 3,901 5,707 2,153 25,126

Gulf 5,262 4,369 5,720 4,821 7,319 2,385 29,876

North 4,330 3,436 5,313 3,795 5,867 2,096 24,837

South Central 5,284 4,100 7,392 4,078 6,394 2,450 29,698

Total 19,534 15,603 23,434 16,595 25,287 9,084 109,537

HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and

Behavioral Health

Capital 117 30 119 65 102 33 466

Gulf 129 59 164 94 175 28 649

North 83 28 99 46 91 13 360

South Central 97 31 178 89 94 17 506

Total 426 148 560 294 462 91 1,981

HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral

Health Only

Capital 558 343 709 358 752 57 2,777

Gulf 583 319 585 308 778 50 2,623

North 412 294 571 243 540 22 2,082

South Central 549 354 1,024 291 652 36 2,906

Total 2,102 1,310 2,889 1,200 2,722 165 10,388

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: December 2025

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the 

reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the 

reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total

Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,749 676 1,657 1,184 25,414 1,053 31,733

Gulf 1,491 927 1,482 1,530 28,851 1,089 35,370

North 1,410 788 1,432 772 21,779 429 26,610

South Central 1,791 852 2,413 937 23,456 727 30,176

Total 6,441 3,243 6,984 4,423 99,500 3,298 123,889

Behavioral Health Only Capital 34 10 33 16 80 23 196

Gulf 40 10 33 23 105 32 243

North 23 12 36 16 66 14 167

South Central 39 11 42 20 67 16 195

Total 136 43 144 75 318 85 801

HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and

Behavioral Health

Capital         6   6

Gulf     1   6   7

North     1   2   3

Total     2   14   16

HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral

Health Only

Capital       1 4   5

Gulf 2 1     6   9

North     1   8   9

South Central         5 1 6

Total 2 1 1 1 23 1 29

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: December 2025

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be 

disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded 

from the report.
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Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total

Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 24,286 8,653 25,745 14,806 27,109 13,371 113,970

Gulf 21,936 12,665 22,777 21,600 31,041 13,347 123,366

North 18,822 11,147 21,745 10,636 23,264 4,729 90,343

South Central 26,141 11,560 37,530 12,264 24,820 7,887 120,202

Total 91,185 44,025 107,797 59,306 106,234 39,334 447,881

Behavioral Health Only Capital 46 11 43 29 65 32 226

Gulf 58 18 44 28 67 35 250

North 41 14 35 18 37 13 158

South Central 57 24 69 25 62 21 258

Total 202 67 191 100 231 101 892

HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and

Behavioral Health

Capital 4 3 3   1 2 13

Gulf 4 1 3 1 3 1 13

North 1 1 3   4   9

South Central   3 4 1     8

Total 9 8 13 2 8 3 43

HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral

Health Only

Capital 10 3 2 4 6 2 27

Gulf 8 6 7 8 10 1 40

North 9 9 15 5 12 1 51

South Central 11 6 22 6 8 1 54

Total 38 24 46 23 36 5 172

Subprogram   Member Count

Enrollment

Region

Healthy

Blue

AmeriHealth

Caritas

LA Healthcare

Connections

Aetna UnitedHealthcare

Community

Humana Healthy Horizons

in Louisiana

Total

4 / 4
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